FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to request the following information regarding your council’s approach to financial accountability, budget management, and the escalation of non-compliance:

Q1. Does your council have a Budget Accountability Framework, Budget Escalation Framework, or any other policy, protocol, or document which sets out the expectations of budget holders and the procedures for addressing non-compliance?

The Council does have a budget accountability framework, which is included within our finance procedure rules (part of our constitution). The relevant rules can be found here leicester-city-constitution-november-2024.pdf starting at page 149. You will see that we treat budget management as an integral part of day to day management.

If yes, please answer Questions 2 to 4 only.

If no, please answer Questions 3 to 8 only.

Q2. In relation to Q1, please provide a copy of the document(s), or a link to where they can be accessed.
Please see the response to question 1. above.

Q3. Does the council provide training or guidance to budget holders on their financial responsibilities and/or escalation procedures?

Q4. In relation to Q3, please provide a copy of the relevant training material, policy, or guidance documents.
In response to Q3 and 4: Training is carried out informally by service accountants. There is no set of standard materials.

Q5. What procedures are in place if a budget holder or service area is forecasting or reporting an overspend?

Q6. Are there defined thresholds (e.g. percentage variance, monetary value) that trigger escalation?

Q7. Once escalation is triggered via a defined threshold or otherwise, what actions follow (e.g. reporting to senior leadership, finance team involvement, development of a recovery plan)?

Q8. Are such escalations reported to any council committees (e.g. Cabinet, Audit Committee, Scrutiny Committee)?

Please provide this information by way of response to this email.

Questions 5 – 8 are not applicable, as answered yes at Q1.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
